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LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3550
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2023


INVESTMENT FOR GROWTH OF MSMEs


3550.  SHRI NATARAJAN P.R.:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a)    whether the Government is taking any steps to provide ultra-modern technology and
investment for required growth of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs);

(b)    if so, the details thereof;

(c)    whether MSMEs have a forty per cent contribution in India's export ; and

(d)    if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a) & (b): The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) has established Technology Centres (TCs) which provide technological support to industries through design & manufacture of tools, precision components, moulds, dies etc. in sectors such as general engineering, forging & foundry, electronics, electrical, fragrance & flavour, glass, footwear and sports goods. The Ministry also implements various schemes and programmes aimed at providing investment for adoption of latest technologies in MSME sector. These schemes/ programmes, inter alia, include financial support Some of these schemes are MSME Champions Scheme, Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) and Micro and Small Enterprises - Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP).

(c) & (d): As per the information received from Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence & Statistics, the share of export of specified MSME related products in all India exports during  2022-23 was 43.6%.
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